
Mercy (1-0,0-0 ECC) -vs- American Int'l (0-1,0-0 NE10)
11/11/22 at Aquinas Hall, Sparkill, NY

 
 

 
 
Mercy 77

American Int'l 63

Date: 11/11/22
Time: 5:00 PM
Attendance: 80
Site: Aquinas Hall, Sparkill, NY

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Mercy 7 24 24 22 77
American Int'l 11 19 14 19 63

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Wall,Katie * 25 4-10 1-3 7-9 0-4 4 0 2 3 0 0 16
01 Bender,Taysha * 31 2-9 0-3 6-8 1-7 8 3 2 5 0 1 10
21 Talib,Asha * 24 4-8 1-1 0-0 1-7 8 2 0 5 0 0 9
05 Hopkins,Sara * 27 0-1 0-1 0-2 0-1 1 3 5 3 0 0 0
15 Tedesco,Maria * 17 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
00 Halvorsen,Kayla 26 10-16 6-11 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 2 0 0 26
13 Stanavich,Jaclyn 21 5-9 0-0 1-1 3-2 5 3 1 0 1 0 11
12 Barrera,Angelina 23 2-5 0-1 1-2 3-4 7 3 1 3 1 0 5
24 Barnard,Briana 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
10 Santos,Brianne 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-59 8-20 15-22 13-32 45 17 12 22 2 1 77

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 2-8   25.00 % 0-4   0.00 % 3-6   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 10-21   47.62 % 3-8   37.50 % 1-1   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 9-15   60.00 % 3-6   50.00 % 3-6   50.00 %
4th Quarter 6-15   40.00 % 2-2   100.00 % 8-9   88.89 %
Total 27-59   45.8 % 8-20   40.0 % 15-22   68.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 42 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Tomlinson,Taylor * 24 7-15 0-0 3-4 3-2 5 4 0 1 2 0 17
23 Martinez,Tia-Marie * 36 5-14 3-9 0-0 1-3 4 2 1 1 0 2 13
04 Carbonell Munoz,Julia * 37 5-12 0-2 0-0 3-4 7 4 4 1 1 4 10
22 Young,Nora * 21 2-7 0-2 5-6 3-5 8 5 2 4 0 2 9
00 Robinson,Kayla * 23 1-8 0-1 2-4 0-2 2 5 2 2 0 0 4
10 Vreugd,Rosa 20 1-5 1-4 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 1 3
33 Ryan,Skye 7 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 2 0 1 0 0 2
30 Highland,Cierra 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 2
11 Phillips,Ahliya 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
01 Washington,AJ 20 0-2 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1
05 Love,Jasmine 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-70 4-19 11-16 16-21 37 22 9 15 3 10 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-19   26.32 % 1-6   16.67 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 8-22   36.36 % 1-7   14.29 % 2-4   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 4-12   33.33 % 2-3   66.67 % 4-6   66.67 %
4th Quarter 7-17   41.18 % 0-3   0.00 % 5-6   83.33 %
Total 24-70   34.3 % 4-19   21.1 % 11-16   68.8 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Carbonell Munoz,Julia Second Chance Points: 20 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Mercy Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: American Int'l
09:25 FOUL  by CARBONELL MUNOZ,JULI

GOOD FT by WALL,KATIE 09:25 1-0 V 1
MISS FT by WALL,KATIE 09:25

09:25 TURNOVER  by TEAM
-- REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,NORA

08:59 MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON,KAYLA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WALL,KATIE --
MISS 3PTR by HOPKINS,SARA 08:53

-- REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,NORA
08:43 MISS JUMPER by MARTINEZ,TIA-MARIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BENDER,TAYSHA --
MISS 3PTR by WALL,KATIE 08:36
REBOUND OFF by TEDESCO,MARIA --
TURNOVER  by BENDER,TAYSHA 08:28

08:28 STEAL  by YOUNG,NORA
08:23 TURNOVER  by YOUNG,NORA

TURNOVER  by TALIB,ASHA 08:16
08:05 MISS LAYUP by TOMLINSON,TAYLOR(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by CARBONELL MUNOZ,JULI
08:01 1-2 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by CARBONELL MUNOZ,JULI(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by BENDER,TAYSHA 07:51
07:40 MISS LAYUP by CARBONELL MUNOZ,JULI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WALL,KATIE --
MISS 3PTR by BENDER,TAYSHA 07:22

-- REBOUND DEF by CARBONELL MUNOZ,JULI
07:11 1-4 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by MARTINEZ,TIA-MARIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CARBONELL MUNOZ,JULI
TURNOVER  by BENDER,TAYSHA 06:58

06:58 STEAL  by MARTINEZ,TIA-MARIE
06:51 MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,KAYLA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
06:51 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,KAYLA
06:51 SUB IN by WASHINGTON,AJ

TURNOVER  by WALL,KATIE 06:36
06:28 MISS 3PTR by CARBONELL MUNOZ,JULI

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
06:15 FOUL  by TOMLINSON,TAYLOR

MISS JUMPER by TALIB,ASHA 06:11
-- REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,NORA

05:54 MISS 3PTR by MARTINEZ,TIA-MARIE
REBOUND DEF by TEDESCO,MARIA --
TURNOVER  by HOPKINS,SARA 05:44

05:44 STEAL  by WASHINGTON,AJ
05:34 MISS LAYUP by YOUNG,NORA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by YOUNG,NORA
05:31 FOUL  by YOUNG,NORA
05:31 TURNOVER  by YOUNG,NORA
05:31 SUB OUT by YOUNG,NORA
05:31 SUB IN by VREUGD,ROSA
05:20 FOUL  by TOMLINSON,TAYLOR
05:20 SUB OUT by TOMLINSON,TAYLOR
05:20 SUB IN by YOUNG,NORA

GOOD FT by WALL,KATIE 05:20 2-4 H 2
GOOD FT by WALL,KATIE 05:20 3-4 H 1

04:59 3-6 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by CARBONELL MUNOZ,JULI(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by BENDER,TAYSHA(in the paint) 04:44

-- REBOUND DEF by MARTINEZ,TIA-MARIE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:38



04:36 TURNOVER  by MARTINEZ,TIA-MARIE
STEAL  by BENDER,TAYSHA 04:36
TURNOVER  by TALIB,ASHA 04:26

04:26 STEAL  by CARBONELL MUNOZ,JULI
04:08 MISS JUMPER by CARBONELL MUNOZ,JULI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HOPKINS,SARA --
TURNOVER  by HOPKINS,SARA 04:00

04:00 STEAL  by VREUGD,ROSA
FOUL  by HOPKINS,SARA 04:00

04:00 SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,TIA-MARIE
04:00 SUB IN by ROBINSON,KAYLA
03:38 3-9 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by VREUGD,ROSA

GOOD JUMPER by WALL,KATIE(in the paint) 03:28 5-9 H 4
03:16 TURNOVER  by YOUNG,NORA

TURNOVER  by WALL,KATIE 03:03
03:03 STEAL  by CARBONELL MUNOZ,JULI
02:58 TURNOVER  by VREUGD,ROSA

TURNOVER  by WALL,KATIE 02:44
02:44 STEAL  by CARBONELL MUNOZ,JULI
02:40 MISS LAYUP by CARBONELL MUNOZ,JULI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
02:38 SUB OUT by YOUNG,NORA
02:38 SUB IN by RYAN,SKYE

FOUL  by BENDER,TAYSHA 02:28
TURNOVER  by BENDER,TAYSHA 02:28

02:20 FOUL  by RYAN,SKYE
02:20 TURNOVER  by RYAN,SKYE

TURNOVER  by TALIB,ASHA 02:13
02:13 SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,AJ
02:13 SUB IN by MARTINEZ,TIA-MARIE

SUB OUT by BENDER,TAYSHA 02:13
SUB OUT by TALIB,ASHA 02:13
SUB IN by HALVORSEN,KAYLA 02:13
SUB IN by STANAVICH,JACLYN 02:13

01:56 MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,KAYLA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WALL,KATIE --
GOOD JUMPER by STANAVICH,JACLYN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 01:49 7-9 H 2
ASSIST  by WALL,KATIE --

01:35 MISS 3PTR by VREUGD,ROSA
-- REBOUND OFF by RYAN,SKYE

01:14 7-11 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by CARBONELL MUNOZ,JULI(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by HALVORSEN,KAYLA 00:58

-- REBOUND DEF by MARTINEZ,TIA-MARIE
00:28 MISS JUMPER by RYAN,SKYE

REBOUND DEF by TEDESCO,MARIA --
00:07 FOUL  by ROBINSON,KAYLA
00:07 SUB OUT by CARBONELL MUNOZ,JULI
00:07 SUB IN by PHILLIPS,AHLIYA

SUB OUT by WALL,KATIE 00:07
SUB IN by BENDER,TAYSHA 00:07
MISS FT by HOPKINS,SARA 00:07
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by HOPKINS,SARA 00:07

-- REBOUND DEF by MARTINEZ,TIA-MARIE
00:00 MISS 3PTR by MARTINEZ,TIA-MARIE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Mercy Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: American Int'l



10:00 SUB OUT by RYAN,SKYE
10:00 SUB IN by YOUNG,NORA

GOOD JUMPER by HALVORSEN,KAYLA 09:53 9-11 H 2
09:29 9-13 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by YOUNG,NORA

TURNOVER  by BENDER,TAYSHA 09:09
09:09 STEAL  by MARTINEZ,TIA-MARIE

FOUL  by HALVORSEN,KAYLA 09:04
09:04 9-14 H 5 GOOD FT by ROBINSON,KAYLA
09:03 MISS FT by ROBINSON,KAYLA

-- REBOUND OFF by YOUNG,NORA
08:59 9-16 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by YOUNG,NORA

MISS JUMPER by STANAVICH,JACLYN 08:45
-- REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,KAYLA

08:34 MISS 3PTR by YOUNG,NORA
REBOUND DEF by BENDER,TAYSHA --
MISS 3PTR by HALVORSEN,KAYLA 08:19
REBOUND OFF by HALVORSEN,KAYLA --
GOOD LAYUP by HALVORSEN,KAYLA(in the paint) 08:15 11-16 H 5

07:50 11-18 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by PHILLIPS,AHLIYA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ROBINSON,KAYLA

GOOD 3PTR by HALVORSEN,KAYLA 07:37 14-18 H 4
FOUL  by HOPKINS,SARA 07:12

07:11 SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,AHLIYA
07:11 SUB IN by CARBONELL MUNOZ,JULI

SUB OUT by HOPKINS,SARA 07:11
SUB OUT by TEDESCO,MARIA 07:11
SUB IN by WALL,KATIE 07:11
SUB IN by BARRERA,ANGELINA 07:11

07:06 MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,KAYLA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by STANAVICH,JACLYN 07:06
REBOUND DEF by BENDER,TAYSHA --
MISS JUMPER by BENDER,TAYSHA(in the paint) 07:00

-- REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,NORA
06:49 MISS 3PTR by VREUGD,ROSA

-- REBOUND OFF by CARBONELL MUNOZ,JULI
06:27 14-20 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by MARTINEZ,TIA-MARIE(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by STANAVICH,JACLYN(in the paint) 06:17 16-20 H 4
05:54 MISS 3PTR by YOUNG,NORA

REBOUND DEF by BENDER,TAYSHA --
MISS JUMPER by STANAVICH,JACLYN(in the paint) 05:40
REBOUND OFF by STANAVICH,JACLYN --
GOOD LAYUP by STANAVICH,JACLYN(in the paint) 05:38 18-20 H 2

05:38 FOUL  by YOUNG,NORA
05:38 SUB OUT by YOUNG,NORA
05:38 SUB IN by LOVE,JASMINE

GOOD FT by STANAVICH,JACLYN 05:38 19-20 H 1
05:38 SUB OUT by VREUGD,ROSA
05:38 SUB IN by HIGHLAND,CIERRA
05:18 MISS 3PTR by MARTINEZ,TIA-MARIE

REBOUND DEF by STANAVICH,JACLYN --
GOOD JUMPER by WALL,KATIE(in the paint) 05:09 21-20 V 1
FOUL  by STANAVICH,JACLYN 04:53
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:53

04:53 21-21 GOOD FT by ROBINSON,KAYLA
04:52 MISS FT by ROBINSON,KAYLA

REBOUND DEF by BARRERA,ANGELINA --
MISS 3PTR by BENDER,TAYSHA 04:43
REBOUND OFF by BARRERA,ANGELINA --
MISS 3PTR by HALVORSEN,KAYLA 04:34

-- REBOUND DEF by LOVE,JASMINE
04:23 MISS JUMPER by HIGHLAND,CIERRA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BARRERA,ANGELINA --



FOUL  by HALVORSEN,KAYLA 04:15
TURNOVER  by HALVORSEN,KAYLA 04:15

03:59 MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON,KAYLA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BENDER,TAYSHA --
MISS JUMPER by BENDER,TAYSHA(in the paint) 03:52

-- REBOUND DEF by HIGHLAND,CIERRA
03:47 MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,KAYLA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WALL,KATIE --
GOOD JUMPER by BARRERA,ANGELINA 03:39 23-21 V 2
ASSIST  by WALL,KATIE --

03:34 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
03:34 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,KAYLA
03:34 SUB IN by WASHINGTON,AJ
03:22 MISS 3PTR by WASHINGTON,AJ

-- REBOUND OFF by LOVE,JASMINE
03:18 MISS JUMPER by LOVE,JASMINE

-- REBOUND OFF by CARBONELL MUNOZ,JULI
03:15 MISS JUMPER by CARBONELL MUNOZ,JULI(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
03:11 SUB OUT by LOVE,JASMINE
03:11 SUB IN by TOMLINSON,TAYLOR

SUB OUT by BENDER,TAYSHA 03:11
SUB IN by BARNARD,BRIANA 03:11

03:10 23-23 GOOD LAYUP by TOMLINSON,TAYLOR(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MARTINEZ,TIA-MARIE

GOOD 3PTR by HALVORSEN,KAYLA 02:51 26-23 V 3
ASSIST  by STANAVICH,JACLYN --

02:32 MISS JUMPER by MARTINEZ,TIA-MARIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BARRERA,ANGELINA --
GOOD 3PTR by WALL,KATIE 02:19 29-23 V 6
ASSIST  by HALVORSEN,KAYLA --

01:53 29-25 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by HIGHLAND,CIERRA(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by WALL,KATIE(in the paint) 01:40
REBOUND OFF by BARRERA,ANGELINA --

01:39 FOUL  by MARTINEZ,TIA-MARIE
01:39 SUB OUT by TOMLINSON,TAYLOR
01:39 SUB IN by RYAN,SKYE
01:17 29-28 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by MARTINEZ,TIA-MARIE

TURNOVER  by BARNARD,BRIANA 01:17
MISS 3PTR by BARRERA,ANGELINA 01:08

-- REBOUND DEF by HIGHLAND,CIERRA
00:59 TURNOVER  by HIGHLAND,CIERRA

MISS LAYUP by WALL,KATIE(in the paint) 00:48
REBOUND OFF by BARRERA,ANGELINA --
GOOD JUMPER by STANAVICH,JACLYN(in the paint) 00:44 31-28 V 3
ASSIST  by BARRERA,ANGELINA --

00:21 MISS 3PTR by MARTINEZ,TIA-MARIE
-- REBOUND OFF by HIGHLAND,CIERRA

SUB OUT by HALVORSEN,KAYLA 00:09
SUB IN by SANTOS,BRIANNE 00:09

00:09 MISS LAYUP by RYAN,SKYE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by BARRERA,ANGELINA 00:09

-- REBOUND OFF by RYAN,SKYE
00:03 31-30 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by RYAN,SKYE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by WALL,KATIE 00:00
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Mercy Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: American Int'l
10:00 SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,AJ



10:00 SUB OUT by HIGHLAND,CIERRA
10:00 SUB OUT by RYAN,SKYE
10:00 SUB IN by ROBINSON,KAYLA
10:00 SUB IN by TOMLINSON,TAYLOR
10:00 SUB IN by YOUNG,NORA

SUB OUT by BARRERA,ANGELINA 10:00
SUB OUT by STANAVICH,JACLYN 10:00
SUB OUT by BARNARD,BRIANA 10:00
SUB OUT by SANTOS,BRIANNE 10:00
SUB IN by BENDER,TAYSHA 10:00
SUB IN by HOPKINS,SARA 10:00
SUB IN by TEDESCO,MARIA 10:00
SUB IN by TALIB,ASHA 10:00

09:46 31-32 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by CARBONELL MUNOZ,JULI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by YOUNG,NORA

SUB OUT by WALL,KATIE 09:34
SUB IN by HALVORSEN,KAYLA 09:34
TURNOVER  by HOPKINS,SARA 09:32

09:32 STEAL  by CARBONELL MUNOZ,JULI
09:19 MISS JUMPER by TOMLINSON,TAYLOR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TALIB,ASHA --
09:17 FOUL  by MARTINEZ,TIA-MARIE

GOOD JUMPER by TALIB,ASHA(in the paint) 09:08 33-32 V 1
08:49 MISS JUMPER by TOMLINSON,TAYLOR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TALIB,ASHA --
MISS 3PTR by HALVORSEN,KAYLA 08:29
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by TALIB,ASHA(in the paint) 08:18 35-32 V 3
FOUL  by TALIB,ASHA 07:48

07:48 35-33 V 2 GOOD FT by YOUNG,NORA
07:48 35-34 V 1 GOOD FT by YOUNG,NORA
07:48 SUB OUT by YOUNG,NORA
07:48 SUB IN by VREUGD,ROSA

GOOD 3PTR by HALVORSEN,KAYLA 07:31 38-34 V 4
ASSIST  by HOPKINS,SARA --

07:18 38-37 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by MARTINEZ,TIA-MARIE
GOOD 3PTR by HALVORSEN,KAYLA 07:03 41-37 V 4
ASSIST  by HOPKINS,SARA --

06:40 MISS JUMPER by VREUGD,ROSA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TALIB,ASHA --
GOOD JUMPER by HALVORSEN,KAYLA(in the paint) 06:31 43-37 V 6
ASSIST  by HOPKINS,SARA --

06:11 FOUL  by TOMLINSON,TAYLOR
06:11 TURNOVER  by TOMLINSON,TAYLOR

SUB OUT by TEDESCO,MARIA 06:11
SUB IN by BARRERA,ANGELINA 06:11
MISS JUMPER by TALIB,ASHA(in the paint) 06:05

-- REBOUND DEF by VREUGD,ROSA
05:50 MISS 3PTR by MARTINEZ,TIA-MARIE

REBOUND DEF by BENDER,TAYSHA --
05:31 FOUL  by ROBINSON,KAYLA
05:31 SUB OUT by TOMLINSON,TAYLOR
05:31 SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,TIA-MARIE
05:31 SUB IN by WASHINGTON,AJ
05:31 SUB IN by YOUNG,NORA

FOUL  by TALIB,ASHA 05:25
TURNOVER  by TALIB,ASHA 05:25

05:16 MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,KAYLA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BARRERA,ANGELINA --

05:09 FOUL  by CARBONELL MUNOZ,JULI
MISS FT by BENDER,TAYSHA 05:09
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --



GOOD FT by BENDER,TAYSHA 05:09 44-37 V 7
04:57 FOUL  by ROBINSON,KAYLA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:57
04:57 TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,KAYLA

GOOD JUMPER by BENDER,TAYSHA 04:31 46-37 V 9
04:15 TURNOVER  by WASHINGTON,AJ
04:15 SUB OUT by VREUGD,ROSA
04:15 SUB IN by TOMLINSON,TAYLOR

MISS 3PTR by HALVORSEN,KAYLA 03:57
-- REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,NORA

03:48 46-39 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by ROBINSON,KAYLA(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by HALVORSEN,KAYLA 03:40 49-39 V 10
ASSIST  by HOPKINS,SARA --

03:21 FOUL  by YOUNG,NORA
03:21 TURNOVER  by YOUNG,NORA
03:11 FOUL  by ROBINSON,KAYLA
03:11 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,KAYLA
03:11 SUB IN by MARTINEZ,TIA-MARIE

MISS FT by BENDER,TAYSHA 03:11
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BENDER,TAYSHA 03:11 50-39 V 11
FOUL  by BARRERA,ANGELINA 02:54

02:54 MISS FT by YOUNG,NORA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:54 50-40 V 10 GOOD FT by YOUNG,NORA
02:39 FOUL  by YOUNG,NORA
02:39 SUB OUT by YOUNG,NORA
02:39 SUB IN by VREUGD,ROSA

MISS FT by BARRERA,ANGELINA 02:39
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BARRERA,ANGELINA 02:39 51-40 V 11

02:26 MISS JUMPER by TOMLINSON,TAYLOR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TALIB,ASHA --
MISS 3PTR by BENDER,TAYSHA 01:59

-- REBOUND DEF by TOMLINSON,TAYLOR
01:42 MISS JUMPER by TOMLINSON,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by HALVORSEN,KAYLA --
MISS JUMPER by BARRERA,ANGELINA(in the paint) 01:32

-- REBOUND DEF by TOMLINSON,TAYLOR
FOUL  by BENDER,TAYSHA 01:16
SUB OUT by BENDER,TAYSHA 01:16
SUB IN by STANAVICH,JACLYN 01:16

01:04 MISS JUMPER by TOMLINSON,TAYLOR
-- REBOUND OFF by MARTINEZ,TIA-MARIE

FOUL  by STANAVICH,JACLYN 00:56
00:56 MISS FT by WASHINGTON,AJ

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:56 51-41 V 10 GOOD FT by WASHINGTON,AJ

MISS JUMPER by TALIB,ASHA 00:40
00:40 BLOCK  by TOMLINSON,TAYLOR

REBOUND OFF by TALIB,ASHA --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:36
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 00:36
GOOD JUMPER by HALVORSEN,KAYLA(in the paint) 00:30 53-41 V 12

00:20 53-44 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by MARTINEZ,TIA-MARIE
GOOD LAYUP by BARRERA,ANGELINA(in the paint) 00:01 55-44 V 11
ASSIST  by HOPKINS,SARA --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Mercy Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: American Int'l



SUB OUT by HOPKINS,SARA 10:00
SUB OUT by TALIB,ASHA 10:00
SUB IN by WALL,KATIE 10:00
SUB IN by BARNARD,BRIANA 10:00
MISS LAYUP by HALVORSEN,KAYLA(in the paint) 09:40
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by HALVORSEN,KAYLA 09:39

09:25 SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,AJ
09:25 SUB OUT by VREUGD,ROSA
09:25 SUB IN by ROBINSON,KAYLA
09:25 SUB IN by YOUNG,NORA
09:19 55-46 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by TOMLINSON,TAYLOR(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CARBONELL MUNOZ,JULI
MISS JUMPER by BARNARD,BRIANA(in the paint) 09:07

09:07 BLOCK  by TOMLINSON,TAYLOR
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

09:07 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,KAYLA
09:07 SUB OUT by YOUNG,NORA
09:07 SUB IN by WASHINGTON,AJ
09:07 SUB IN by VREUGD,ROSA

MISS JUMPER by WALL,KATIE(in the paint) 09:04
09:04 BLOCK  by CARBONELL MUNOZ,JULI

-- REBOUND DEF by CARBONELL MUNOZ,JULI
08:58 TURNOVER  by VREUGD,ROSA

GOOD JUMPER by WALL,KATIE(in the paint) 08:46 57-46 V 11
08:46 FOUL  by TOMLINSON,TAYLOR

GOOD FT by WALL,KATIE 08:46 58-46 V 12
08:46 FOUL TECH by CARBONELL MUNOZ,JULI
08:46 TURNOVER  by CARBONELL MUNOZ,JULI

MISS FT by WALL,KATIE 08:46
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WALL,KATIE 08:46 59-46 V 13

08:46 SUB OUT by TOMLINSON,TAYLOR
08:46 SUB IN by RYAN,SKYE

MISS JUMPER by BARRERA,ANGELINA 08:34
REBOUND OFF by STANAVICH,JACLYN --
TURNOVER  by BARRERA,ANGELINA 08:25

08:25 SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,AJ
08:25 SUB OUT by VREUGD,ROSA
08:25 SUB OUT by RYAN,SKYE
08:25 SUB IN by ROBINSON,KAYLA
08:25 SUB IN by TOMLINSON,TAYLOR
08:25 SUB IN by YOUNG,NORA
08:10 59-48 V 11 GOOD JUMPER by CARBONELL MUNOZ,JULI

-- ASSIST  by ROBINSON,KAYLA
GOOD LAYUP by STANAVICH,JACLYN(in the paint) 07:53 61-48 V 13

07:30 MISS LAYUP by YOUNG,NORA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TOMLINSON,TAYLOR

07:28 MISS LAYUP by TOMLINSON,TAYLOR(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by YOUNG,NORA

FOUL  by BARNARD,BRIANA 07:27
07:27 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,KAYLA
07:27 SUB OUT by TOMLINSON,TAYLOR
07:27 SUB IN by WASHINGTON,AJ
07:27 SUB IN by RYAN,SKYE

SUB OUT by HALVORSEN,KAYLA 07:27
SUB OUT by BARNARD,BRIANA 07:27
SUB IN by BENDER,TAYSHA 07:27
SUB IN by TALIB,ASHA 07:27

07:27 61-49 V 12 GOOD FT by YOUNG,NORA
07:27 61-50 V 11 GOOD FT by YOUNG,NORA
07:27 SUB OUT by YOUNG,NORA



07:27 SUB IN by VREUGD,ROSA
GOOD JUMPER by TALIB,ASHA 07:00 63-50 V 13

06:33 MISS 3PTR by CARBONELL MUNOZ,JULI
REBOUND DEF by TALIB,ASHA --

06:15 FOUL  by RYAN,SKYE
06:15 SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,AJ
06:15 SUB OUT by VREUGD,ROSA
06:15 SUB OUT by RYAN,SKYE
06:15 SUB IN by ROBINSON,KAYLA
06:15 SUB IN by TOMLINSON,TAYLOR
06:15 SUB IN by YOUNG,NORA

GOOD FT by BENDER,TAYSHA 06:15 64-50 V 14
GOOD FT by BENDER,TAYSHA 06:15 65-50 V 15

06:01 65-52 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by TOMLINSON,TAYLOR(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CARBONELL MUNOZ,JULI

MISS JUMPER by STANAVICH,JACLYN 05:53
-- REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,KAYLA

05:43 MISS JUMPER by YOUNG,NORA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TALIB,ASHA --
GOOD LAYUP by BENDER,TAYSHA(in the paint) 05:34 67-52 V 15
FOUL  by BARRERA,ANGELINA 05:19

05:14 67-54 V 13 GOOD JUMPER by TOMLINSON,TAYLOR
GOOD 3PTR by TALIB,ASHA 04:53 70-54 V 16
ASSIST  by BENDER,TAYSHA --

04:46 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:46

04:36 FOUL  by ROBINSON,KAYLA
04:36 TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,KAYLA
04:36 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,KAYLA
04:36 SUB IN by WASHINGTON,AJ

MISS JUMPER by STANAVICH,JACLYN(in the paint) 04:15
REBOUND OFF by STANAVICH,JACLYN --
TURNOVER  by BARRERA,ANGELINA 04:10

04:10 STEAL  by YOUNG,NORA
FOUL  by BENDER,TAYSHA 04:01

04:01 SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,AJ
04:01 SUB IN by PHILLIPS,AHLIYA

SUB OUT by STANAVICH,JACLYN 04:01
SUB IN by HOPKINS,SARA 04:01

03:57 MISS JUMPER by TOMLINSON,TAYLOR
REBOUND DEF by TALIB,ASHA --
MISS LAYUP by WALL,KATIE(in the paint) 03:40

-- REBOUND DEF by CARBONELL MUNOZ,JULI
03:27 70-56 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by TOMLINSON,TAYLOR(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by YOUNG,NORA
TURNOVER  by TALIB,ASHA 03:15
SUB OUT by WALL,KATIE 03:15
SUB IN by STANAVICH,JACLYN 03:15

03:00 MISS JUMPER by CARBONELL MUNOZ,JULI
REBOUND DEF by BENDER,TAYSHA --
MISS LAYUP by BENDER,TAYSHA(in the paint) 02:37
REBOUND OFF by BENDER,TAYSHA --

02:36 FOUL  by YOUNG,NORA
02:36 SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,AHLIYA
02:36 SUB OUT by YOUNG,NORA
02:36 SUB IN by WASHINGTON,AJ
02:36 SUB IN by VREUGD,ROSA

GOOD FT by BENDER,TAYSHA 02:36 71-56 V 15
GOOD FT by BENDER,TAYSHA 02:36 72-56 V 16
FOUL  by STANAVICH,JACLYN 02:17

02:13 MISS JUMPER by WASHINGTON,AJ(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by STANAVICH,JACLYN --



TURNOVER  by BARRERA,ANGELINA 01:49
01:39 MISS JUMPER by MARTINEZ,TIA-MARIE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TOMLINSON,TAYLOR
01:36 72-58 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by TOMLINSON,TAYLOR(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by TALIB,ASHA(in the paint) 01:18
-- REBOUND DEF by CARBONELL MUNOZ,JULI

01:08 MISS 3PTR by VREUGD,ROSA
-- REBOUND OFF by VREUGD,ROSA

FOUL  by BARRERA,ANGELINA 01:07
SUB OUT by STANAVICH,JACLYN 01:07
SUB OUT by TALIB,ASHA 01:07
SUB IN by HALVORSEN,KAYLA 01:07
SUB IN by WALL,KATIE 01:07

01:07 MISS FT by TOMLINSON,TAYLOR
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:07 72-59 V 13 GOOD FT by TOMLINSON,TAYLOR
01:07 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by HALVORSEN,KAYLA 00:40 75-59 V 16
ASSIST  by BENDER,TAYSHA --

00:26 75-61 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by TOMLINSON,TAYLOR(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CARBONELL MUNOZ,JULI

00:22 FOUL  by CARBONELL MUNOZ,JULI
GOOD FT by WALL,KATIE 00:22 76-61 V 15
GOOD FT by WALL,KATIE 00:22 77-61 V 16

00:05 MISS 3PTR by MARTINEZ,TIA-MARIE
-- REBOUND OFF by TOMLINSON,TAYLOR

FOUL  by HOPKINS,SARA 00:03
00:03 77-62 V 15 GOOD FT by TOMLINSON,TAYLOR
00:03 77-63 V 14 GOOD FT by TOMLINSON,TAYLOR


